HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401

RESOLUTION NO. 14-21
DES MOINES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ACCEPTANCE OF BUILDING COMMISSIONING
REPORT

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, King County, Washington, accepting the Building Commissioning Report for the Des Moines Elementary School project.

WHEREAS, Sazan Environmental Services, LLC provided commissioning services for Des Moines Elementary School that included a Building Commissioning Report; and

WHEREAS, the Highline School District Board of Directors has received the final Building Commissioning Report for the Des Moines Elementary School project; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent and Board of Directors have reviewed this Building Commissioning Report.

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Highline School District Board of Directors, that the Building Commissioning Report for the Des Moines Elementary School project is hereby accepted.

ADOPTED this 15th day of September, 2021

HIGHLINE SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 401
DocuSigned by:
Angelica Alvarez
A46E8931FC5B419 DocuSigned by:
Fa'izalı Bradford
4E19B7FEBEEA41D DocuSigned by:
Joe Van
G64818GF69F6y54C9
A STORY
Carrie Howell
Board of Directors

I, Susan Enfield, Secretary to the Board of Directors of Highline School District No. 401, do hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate copy of Resolution No. 14-21, for the use and purpose intended.

Susan Enfield, Ed.D Secretary to the Board